

Queensland

Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2012

Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 8

made under the

Sustainable Planning Act 2009

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 5 (Guideline for making or amending planning scheme or planning scheme policy—Act, s 117(1))	2
4	Amendment of s 6 (Guideline for making temporary local planning instrument—Act, s 117(2))	2
5	Amendment of s 27 (Guidelines for priority infrastructure plans—Act, s 627)	2
6	Amendment of sch 26 (Dictionary)	3

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2012.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Sustainable Planning Regulation 2009.*

3 Amendment of s 5 (Guideline for making or amending planning scheme or planning scheme policy—Act, s 117(1))

(1) Section 5, '2/09'—

omit, insert—

'01/12'.

(2) Section 5, '12 July 2011'—

omit, insert—

'16 January 2012'.

4 Amendment of s 6 (Guideline for making temporary local planning instrument—Act, s 117(2))

(1) Section 6, '2/09'—

omit, insert—

'01/12'.

(2) Section 6, '12 July 2011'—

omit, insert—

'16 January 2012'.

5 Amendment of s 27 (Guidelines for priority infrastructure plans—Act, s 627)

(1) Section 27(2), '02/09'—

omit, insert—

'01/12'.

(2) Section 27(2), '12 July 2011'—

omit, insert—

'16 January 2012'.

6 Amendment of sch 26 (Dictionary)

Schedule 26, definition *wetland*, first occurring *omit*.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 25 January 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 27 January 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of Local Government and Planning.

© State of Queensland 2012